

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)Diary No(s).37982/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-07-2018 in CRLMN No.24565/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

PRINCE RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.155355/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.155354/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.155352/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 12-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Anjana Prakash, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Anuj Prakash, Adv.
 Mr.Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
 Mr.Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for permission to file the special leave petition is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR