

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9747/2018

PRINCE RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing
counter affidavit.

Await service report in respect of respondent No.2 from
the Trial Court. Reminder be issued.

List again on 11.4.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar