

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).9747/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-07-2018 in CRLMN No.24565/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

PRINCE RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No.160866/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.155354/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.160865/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 07-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anjana Prakash, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR
Mr. Shigra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Y.William Vinoth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeking an adjournment on the ground of filing counter affidavit, the matter is finally adjourned.

Let the matter be listed on 14.02.2020.

Needful be done, in the meantime.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

